

CNR No. DLNW-01- 002410-2022
MACT No. 158/22

18.08.2022

Present:- Ms. Sakshi Arora, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
R1 and R2 unserved as steps not taken.
Sh. V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R3.

Issue fresh notice of the petition to the R1 and R2 on filing of PF/RC and through approved courier, returnable for 21.11.2022.

The R3 shall file reply on NDOH.

(Sidharth Mathur)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
(^{NP})18.08.2022