

SURESH KUMAR Vs. KAMAL KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS

20.10.2023

Present: Sh. Aditya Yadav, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

Ms. Laxmi Sagar, proxy counsel for R3.

Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that R1 and R2 have been served through Post and request for short adjournment to file the affidavit in this regard. Heard. Allowed.

Ld. counsel for petitioner further submits that Medical Board, RML Hospital has given the date in the month of November 2023 for assessment of disability of petitioner. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.

Put up on **13.12.2023**.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
20.10.2023