

6
M A C T 158/22
SURESH KUMAR
Vs.

KAMAL KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS

01.02.2024

Present: Claimant in person.

Respondent no. 1 and 2 are already proceeded ex-parte.

Sh. Shashi Ranjan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3/ Insurance Company.

None is present on behalf of MS RML Hospital despite service.

Respondent no. 3 seeks time to file WS. Let same be filed within stipulated period with advance copy to the other party.

Issue fresh notice to MS RML Hospital to expedite the assessment of disability of petitioner and file the disability certificate as early as possible.

Put up for filing of WS and disability certificate/ further proceedings on **15.03.2024**.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
01.02.2024