

SURESH KUMAR Vs. KAMAL KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS

22.02.2025

Lawyers are stated to be on strike.

Present: None.

Considering the facts of the case, the present case is referred to Lok Adalat to be held on **08.03.2025**.

In case the matter is not settled, put up for report of Ld. LC on 16.04.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MCT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
22.02.2025