

25

MACT 158/22

SURESH KUMAR Vs. KAMAL KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS

16.04.2025

Present: Sh. Aditya Yadav, Ld. counsel for petitioner(through VC).

Ms. Nazneen, Ld. proxy counsel for the Insurance Company.

Evidence is going on with Ld. LC. Ld. LC is directed to conclude the evidence on or before NDOH.

Put up for report of Ld. LC on 26.07.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
16.04.2025