

38 M A C T 158/22

SURESH KUMAR Vs.

KAMAL KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS

14.11.2025

Present: Sh. Aditya Yadav, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R-1 and R-2.

Sh. Dilip Kumar Ld. Counsel for R-3/ Insurance Co.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel that PE before Ld. LC is concluded and R-3 do not want to lead any evidence.

LC is therefore directed to file the report within one week.

List for final arguments on **23.12.2025**.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

14.11.2025