

43 M A C T 158/22

SURESH KUMAR Vs. KAMAL KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS

23.12.2025

Present: Sh. Aditya, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC).

None for respondents.

The report of Ld. LC received. Same is taken on record.

List for FA on **09.02.2026**.

(Vikram)

ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

23.12.2025