

SURESH KUMAR Vs. KAMAL KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS

21.02.2026

Present: Sh. Vaibhav Tanwar, Ld. counsel for petitioner
Ms. Nazneen, ld. counsel for R4/insurance
company.
None for other respondents.

Ld. counsel for petitioner has filed written arguments alongwith calculation sheet with respect to medical bills of petitioner. Written submissions have also been filed on behalf of insurance company. Same are taken on record.

No time left for orders.

List for orders on 02.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
21.02.2026